

 TAC 184.1
 Buyer: Shelly Crayton

 Barricade & Light Sorvice
 statemethysistics

 Strete & Soromatic Department
 Please contact If you have any questions

 Bid Date: January 27, 2022
 Please contact If you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If your Bid is accepted and an agreement is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing Services: In 1948 Bits accepted and in a second second

2. Pricing

(ESTMATED QUANTITES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY) The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases, if any, that will be made during the agreement period.

	The City does not guarantee any specific quantity or number of purchases	., eny, that will be m		one Services LLC	RoadSafe Traf	RoadSafe Traffic Systems Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimate Annual					
Item	Description STREETS AND STORMWATER LUMP SUM BID FOR THE RENTAL OF	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	
	ITEMS 1 THRU 8						
1	Type II Barricades with Lights Type "A"	300					
2	Type II Barricades with Lights Type "C"	100					
3	Type II Barricades with Lights	24					
4	Tube Channelizers with Base	150					
5	4 x 4 signs with Lights	80					
6	Construction Signs 0 to 6.25 sf	50					
7	Construction Signs 6.26 to 15.99 sf	50					
8	Construction Signs 16.00 to 32.99 sf	50					
	MONTHLY LUMP SUM PRICE ITEMS 1 - 8 TO INCLUDE REQUIRED SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE CALLS.		\$3,9	\$3,950.00		\$13,250.00	
	WATER AND SEWER LUMP SUM BID FOR RENTAL OF ITEMS 9 THRU 12						
9	Type II Barricades with Lights Type "A"	150					
10	Type II Barricades with Lights Type "C"	50					
11	Tubular Markers 28" minimum with base	50	1		1	1	
12	4 x 4 signs with lights	75	1		1	1	
	MONTHLY LUMP SUM PRICE ITEMS 9 - 12 TO INCLUDE REQUIRED SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE CALLS		\$1,75	50.00	\$6.0	00.00	
	ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO BE MADE AVAILABLE (rented		Per Unit/Day	Per Unit/Week	Per Unit/Day	Per Unit/Week	
13	or purchased as shown) AS NEEDED Type II Barricades 880 (B)	7	\$0.55	\$3.85	\$0.45	\$3.15	
14	Type III Barricades 880 (C)	7	\$0.55	\$3.85	\$1.40	\$9.80	
15	Tube Channelizers 880 (G) with base.	7	\$0.65	\$4.55	\$0.60	\$4.20	
16	Vertical Panels 880 (D)	7	\$0.65	\$4.55	\$0.60	\$4.20	
17	Drums 880(F) with base	7	\$0.55	\$3.85	\$0.65	\$4.55	
18	Cones (28" minimum) 880 (H)	7	\$0.55	\$3.85	\$0.50	\$3.50	
19	Warning Lights Type "A" 880 (E)	7	\$0.15	\$1.05	\$0.40	\$2.80	
20	Warning Lights Type "C" 880 (E)	7	\$0.15	\$1.05	\$0.45	\$3.15	
21	Tow Vehicle and Driver (Special) See note 4	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$725.00	\$5,075.00	
22	Arrow Display (Type A) 880 (A)	7	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$33.00	\$231.00	
23	Arrow Display (Type B) 880 (A)	7	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$33.00	\$231.00	
24	Arrow Display (Type C) 880 (A)	7	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$33.00	\$231.00	
25	Construction Signs 0 to 6.25 SF 880 (B)	7	\$0.35	\$2.45	\$0.55	\$3.85	
26	Construction Signs 6.26 to 15.99 SF 880 (B)	7	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.90	\$6.30	
27	Construction Signs 16.00 to 32.99 SF 880(B)	7	\$2.50	\$17.50	\$1.50	\$10.50	
28	(PL) Truck Mounted Attenuator (Mobile Operation (Special) See note 3,5	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	
29	(PL)Truck Mounted Attenuator (stationary) Special See note 3	7	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	
30	Portable Changeable Message Sign 882 (B)	7	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$95.00	\$665.00	
31	Red Flag For Flagger Control (Special) See note 7		\$30.00		\$70.28		
32	Protective Fence, orange, 4' (48")high (Special) See note 7		\$2.00		\$1.10		
33	Stop/Slow Paddle For Flagger Control (Special) See note 7		\$25.00		\$78.00		
34	Sands bags container, empty (Special) See note 7		\$2.50		\$0.79		
35	Sand container, sand filled (Special) See note 7		\$385.00		\$395.00		
36	Construction Traffic Control (Local Residential or Collector) Special See note 1, 6	7	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	
37	Construction Traffic Control (Arterial or Parkway) Special See note 1, 6	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$273.00	\$1,911.00	
38	Construction Traffic Control (Expressway or Freeway) Special See note 1, 6	7	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$315.00	\$2,205.00	
39	Surveillance Traffic Control (Local Residential or Collector) Special See note 2, 6	7	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	
40	Surveillance Traffic Control (Arterial or Parkway) Special See note 2, 6	7	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	
41	Surveillance Traffic Control (Expressway or Freeway) Special See Note 2,6	7	\$330.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	
42	Portable Traffic Signal System	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	
	1					1	
Note: The City	Note: The City does not guarantee to rent specific quantities. Each user shall, insofar as possible, determ		<u> </u>				
additional item exceed two (2)	does not guarantee to rent specific quantities. Each user shall, insofar as possible, det airements. The successful bidder shall be required to deliver items to locations designs a required beyond the basic requirements shall be delivered by the successful bidder. I hours.	ted by the City. Any 'he delivery time shall not					
	Delivery			Immediately		30 Days	
L	Annual P	rice Adjustment			CF	9-0	